
Competitor Band Points

A. Killner Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Benedict McMullen St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Cynthia Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

David Anderson Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

G. Sorrenson Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 1st

J.C. Ingram Rockhampton City Brass (QLD) -

Julie Golding Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Kevin Heffernan Chinchilla Citizens Brass Band (QLD) -

P. Panichi Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Peter Martin Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 2nd

Russell Edwards Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

T. Killner (Miss) Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Vincent O'Rourke Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 3rd

W. Reid Chinchilla Citizens Brass Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Adrian Miller Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Brian Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

D. Zahner Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

Damian Reichel St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Debbie Eggins Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey John Skinner Home Hill Concert Band (QLD) -

Lynette Silvester Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

M. Brenton Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Michael Martin St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Peter Murray Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Roger Stannard Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 2nd

Stephen Holmes Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

W.B. Wheeler Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 1: Eb or Bb Cornet or Trumpet (Boy or Girl Under 12 Years)

Event 4: Any Instrument (Boy or Girl Under 12 Years) (Excluding Cornet)



Competitor Band Points

A. Fleming Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

A. Saltwell Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

A. Schoemaker Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

C. Massingham Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 2nd

Cynthia Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 3rd

D. Panichi Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

David Humphries St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Dominic Reichel St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Geoffrey Ries Ipswich Citizens & Boys Band (QLD) -

Glenn Kellett St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Gregory Barrett Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

Henry Winzar Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Ian Holmes Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

Julie Shipway Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Morrie Zahner Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 91

Peter Taylor Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Phillip Woodward Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

R. Murray Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

W. Reid Chinchilla Citizens Brass Band (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 2: Eb or Bb Cornet or Trumpet (Boy or Girl Under 14 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Anthony Hillin St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Barry Taylor Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Christopher Wall St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

E. Zahner Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 2nd

I. Stout Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 3rd

Ian Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

James McMullen St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 1st

Kim Goriss Gold Coast City Brass Band (QLD) -

L. Cavanagh Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

L. Thompson Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Mark Downy St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Michael Mulcahy Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Peter McBurney Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

R. Kroning Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Robert Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Roy Hosking Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Stephen Carpenter Wavell High School Band (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 5: Any Instrument (Boy or Girl Under 14 Years) (Excluding Cornet)



Competitor Band Points

Anthony Strain St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

B. Fleming Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Garry Sugdon Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Glenn Kellett St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

I. Reid Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

K. Hodgkinson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Kenneth Evans Ipswich Citizens & Boys Band (QLD) -

Mark Noonan St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Michael Hunter [Not Stated] -

Michael McMahon St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Michael Walsh St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

N. Anderson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Peter Dignara Rockhampton High School Band (QLD) 3rd

Peter Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 2nd

Robert Brian Smithies Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 94

S. Murphy Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 3: Eb or Bb Cornet or Trumpet (Boy or Girl Under 16 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Anthony Hobbs St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Christopher Wall St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Douglas McElroy Wavell High School Band (QLD) -

Geoff D. Bolster Postal Institute Concert Band (QLD) -

Gregory Boerma St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Gregory Ford Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Judith Prestwood Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

K. Strolin (Miss) Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Kelvin Cole Wavell High School Band (QLD) -

Michael Downy St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Patrick McMullen St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Paul Kellett St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

R. Fleming Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

S. Strolin Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Trevor Skinner St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Trevor Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

W. Fox Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

W. Stevens Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

John Palmer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 2nd

K. Siwers Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 1st

Kevin Armstrong Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) 3rd

Peter Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

Event 9: Junior Eb Soprano Cornet

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 7: Any Instrument (Boy or Girl Under 16 Years) (Excluding Cornet)



Competitor Band Points

A.J. Caldwell Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

D.S. Caldwell Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Edward J. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Geoffrey Ries Ipswich Citizens & Boys Band (QLD) -

Glenn Kellett St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

J. Selwood Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) 1st

Jeffrey Poole Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Julie Golding Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Julie Shipway Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

K. Hodgkinson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 3rd

K. Newhall Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Kenneth Evans Ipswich Citizens & Boys Band (QLD) -

Kevin Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Lance Olsen Wavell High School Band (QLD) -

N.B. Trower Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter Poole Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter Taylor Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Russell Edwards Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

S. Moulds Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

S. Murphy Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

William Bailey Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Kevin Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 2nd

R.J. Alexander Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Ron Wheeler Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 1st

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 8: Junior Bb Cornet

Event 15: Junior Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

C. Selwood Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Debbie Eggins Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Janelle Dodd Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

John Thomas Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 1st

Judith Prestwood Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Keryl Downey Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Lynette Silvester Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Peter Murray Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Adrian Miller Casino Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Christopher Wall St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) 2nd

Jeffrey Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 1st

M. Brenton Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Smith Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

A.G. Nicholson Postal Institute Concert Band (QLD) -

Bruce Squires Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Gary T. George Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Henry Piggott 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) 2nd

Jack Ashworth Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) -

R.E. Pyers Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

William Strain St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 13: Junior Eb Tenor Horn

Event 16: Junior Baritone

Event 10: Junior Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Colin Powell Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

John Turner Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Len Elworthy Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 3rd

Neville Duniam Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Competitor Band Points

John Pyers Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

Ken Beck Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 2nd

Competitor Band Points

Anthony Hobbs St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Barry Taylor Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

Lauren Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

Lindsay Johnson Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter McBurney Casino Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Robert Favell Wavell High School Band (QLD) 2nd

W. Latimer Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 1st

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 14: Junior Tenor Trombone

Event 17: Junior Bass Trombone

Event 11: Junior EEb Bass



Competitor Band Points

A.G. Wilmott 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

D. Barson Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 3rd

I. Cope Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 2nd

J. Taylor Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Jack McDonald Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

James Waites Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

John A. Bertram Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) 1st

L.R. Brigg (Miss) Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Trevor Skinner St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Charles E. Cecil Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 89

Hector Muller Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) 87

John Palmer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 84

P. Morrissey Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Perry Axford Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 85

R.M. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 86

Robert Harris Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Ronald Mooney Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 92

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 12: Junior BBb Bass

Event 19: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Alan J. Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 97

Brian Drummond Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Brian McGuinness Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) 94

C. Perrin Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Cecil Menadue Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cliff Reese St Marys District Band (NSW) 96

Edward J. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Glenn Kellett St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) 79

L. Anderson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 82

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Band (QLD) 83

Paul Cerezo Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Peter Davies Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 86

Peter Freeman Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robert Brian Smithies Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) -

Ron Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Ross J. Griffiths Bexley District Band (NSW) 85

S. Murphy Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Stephen McGlynn Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 84

W. Dixon St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Darrell Geisel Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Glen K. Beutel South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 87

Kevin Atkin Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 89

Kevin Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Philip F. Boileau Parramatta City Band (NSW) -

R.J. Alexander Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 21: Open Bb Cornet

Event 31: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 90

Ernest Hemingway St Marys District Band (NSW) -

F.D. Bragg Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Francis W. Smith South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 85

Helen Lashmar Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 84

Janelle Dodd Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 87

Keryl Downey Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Robert Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Roger T. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 86

Victor Underwood Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

William H. Baker Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 82

Competitor Band Points

Brian Kuss Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 90

Christopher Wall St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) 82

Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 87

F.T. Alloway Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 85

J. Moore Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Jack Grumley Nowra Town Band (NSW) -

Jeffrey Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 74

P.F. Deighton South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 29: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Event 30: Open Baritone



Competitor Band Points

Andrew Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Bruce Squires Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Clifford J. Nichols South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 97

Colin Topp Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 96

Derrick Drake Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 91

Fred Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 94

H.J. Lee South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 82

Hector McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough Citizens Band (VIC) 81

Jack Ashworth Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) -

Len A. Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

M.P. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Michael Hogan Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

P. Locker Blackall Municipal Band (QLD) 88

Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 89

W.G. Bartley Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

W.R. Bovill South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

William Strain St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 22: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Colin Powell Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 88

Colin Ridge Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) 86

John Ilott Capricornia Silver Band (QLD) -

K. Anderson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) 85

Kenneth L. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 92

Len Wilkie Moura Town Band (QLD) 91

Neville Duniam Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) 83

O. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Peter O'Brien Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

R. Gruggen Bankstown Police Boys Band (NSW) -

R.J. Hope 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) 84

Robert Ryder 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) 80

Trevor Stanley Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) 86

Competitor Band Points

Fred Bradwell St Marys District Band (NSW) 87

Ken Beck Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 78

Event 28: Open Tenor Trombone

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 20: Open Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Anthony Hobbs St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) 85

Anthony Mayes Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Bruce Lang Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Band (QLD) -

Colin Bierton Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Douglass Dodd Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 79

Edward Hunter Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Keith Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 88

Lauren Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 89

Peter Williams Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Robert Favell Wavell High School Band (QLD) 91

Robert Parkinson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Shon Walker St Marys District Band (NSW) -

W. Latimer Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Walter S. Bolster Postal Institute Concert Band (QLD) 86

Competitor Band Points

A.C. Franklin Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Albert (Abe) Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Graham Marsden Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 85

I. Nichols St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Irvine Taylor (NSW) 86

John A. Bertram Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) 93

John Ryder Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 91

Maxwell Barber Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 92

Patrick McMullen St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Robert J. Tring St Marys District Band (NSW) 88

Trevor Skinner St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 26: Open EEb Bass

Event 27: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Band Points

Alan J. Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Anthony Mayes Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Brian Drummond Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Brian McGuinness Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) 89

C. Perrin Bexley District Band (NSW) -

Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 91

Cliff Reese St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Clifford J. Nichols South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 92

Colin Powell Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 90

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

Francis W. Smith South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Fred Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 97

Glen K. Beutel South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 83

Hector McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Hector Muller Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Helen Lashmar Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 82

Jack Grumley Nowra Town Band (NSW) -

John Ryder Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 83

Kenneth L. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 86

Kevin Atkin Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 82

Len Wilkie Moura Town Band (QLD) 85

M. Topp (QLD) 86

M.P. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 95

Michael Hogan Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Police & Citizens Youth Band (QLD) 84

P. Locker Blackall Municipal Band (QLD) -

Paul Cerezo Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Peter Freeman Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Peter O'Brien Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Peter Williams Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

R.M. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Robert Brian Smithies Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 84

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 24: Open Solo



Competitor Band Points

Robert Harris Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Robert J. Tring St Marys District Band (NSW) 82

Robert Parkinson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Robert Ryder 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) 84

Roger T. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Ron Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Ross J. Griffiths Bexley District Band (NSW) 96

Shon Walker St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Stephen McGlynn Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 93

Victor Underwood Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

Ann McGlinn Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Helen Lashmar Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Janelle Dodd Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Judith Prestwood Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

Julie Golding Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Julie Shipway Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

K. Strolin (Miss) Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Keryl Downey Cairns Combined School & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Lauren Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) 2nd

Pam Moulds Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 3rd

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 24: Open Solo (Continued)

Event 6: Ladies Solo



Competitor Band Points

A.C. Franklin Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Cecil J. Counter Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

David Gibson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

E.W. Jacobi Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Francis W. Smith South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Fred Wedd Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

H.J. Lee South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough Citizens Band (VIC) -

J. Pirie Postal Institute Concert Band (QLD) -

P.F. Deighton South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Murray Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

W.G. Bartley Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

William H. Baker Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band No. 1 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

Andrew Martin & Derrick Drake Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Anthony Mayes & Robert Parkinson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Anthony Mulcahy & Michael Mulcahy Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Bankstown Municipal District Band No. 1 Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Bankstown Municipal District Band No. 2 Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Bruce Squires & Michael Fletcher Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Casino Citizens Band No. 1 Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Casino Citizens Band No. 2 Casino Citizens Band (QLD) -

Cliff Reese & W. Dixon St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Clifford J. Nichols & Kenneth L. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Colin Powell & R. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Doug J. Trottman & Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Fred Coleman & A. Smith Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

H. Hodgkinson & N. Anderson Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Helen Lashmar & Roger T. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Event 25: Open Duet

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 23: Veteran's Solo (Players Over 60 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Jeffrey Moes & Peter Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

John Pyers & Neville Duniam Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Judith Prestwood & Janelle Dodd Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Kevin Armstrong & P. McGavin Holy Cross College Ryde (NSW) -

Kevin Atkin & Ronald Head Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Lauren Moes & Jeffrey Moes Maryborough City Brass (QLD) -

Leonard Holmes & Kevin Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Michael Hogan & Hector McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

O. Smith & R.J. Alexander Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Pam Moulds & S. Moulds Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Paul Cerezo & S. Murphy Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Peter Davies & Ronald Mooney Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Freeman & R. Cerezo Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robert Harris & Stephen McGlynn Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Ron Wilkie & Alan J. Wilkie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

St Patricks College Sutherland No. 1 St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

St Patricks College Sutherland No. 2 St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Thomas E. Roache & Edward J. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

William Bailey & Morrie Zahner Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) -

William H. Baker & Ralph S.B. Skerritt Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 25: Open Duet (Continued)



Competitor Band Points

2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band No. 1 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band No. 2 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 1st

Hector McDonald, Anthony Mayes & Robert 

Parkinson
Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 3 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

South Brisbane Federal Band South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

St Marys District Band St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Stephen McGlynn, S. Murphy & Paul Cerezo Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band 2/14 Queensland Mounted Infantry Band (QLD) -

Bankstown Municipal District Band No. 1 Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Bankstown Municipal District Band No. 2 Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Beenleigh District Citizens Band Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) 3rd

Blue Mountains City Band Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 1st

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 1 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 2nd

Sandgate District & Citizens Band No. 2 Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) -

South Brisbane Federal Band South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

St Marys District Band St Marys District Band (NSW) -

St Patricks College Sutherland No. 1 St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

St Patricks College Sutherland No. 2 St Patricks College Sutherland (NSW) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 3 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

1971 Australian Brass Band Championships

Event 32: Open Trio

Event 33: Open Quartet



Competitor Band Points

Bankstown Municipal District Band Bankstown Municipal District Band (NSW) -

Beenleigh District Citizens Band Beenleigh District Citizens Band (QLD) -

Blue Mountains City Band Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 2nd

Sandgate District & Citizens Band Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 1st

South Brisbane Federal Band South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 3rd

Toowoomba Municipal Band Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough Walkers Engineering Works Maryborough (QLD) -

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

John Thomas (Eb Tenor Horn) Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 86

Morrie Zahner (Bb Cornet) Sunnybank & District Brass Band (QLD) 90

Robert Brian Smithies (Bb Cornet) Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 93

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Alan J. Wilkie (Bb Cornet) Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 94

Brian Kuss (Baritone) Nambour & Maroochy District Band (QLD) 84

Clifford J. Nichols (Euphonium) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 95

Doug J. Trottman (Eb Tenor Horn) Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 96

Fred Bradwell (Bass Trombone) St Marys District Band (NSW) 83

John A. Bertram (BBb Bass) Bowen Municipal Band (QLD) 81

Kenneth L. Baxter (Tenor Trombone) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 87

Kevin Atkin (Flugel Horn) Sandgate District & Citizens Band (QLD) 85

Robert Favell (EEb Bass) Wavell High School Band (QLD) 84

Ronald Mooney (Eb Soprano Cornet) Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 86

Event 34: Open Septet

Event 35: Junior Champion of Champions

Event 36: Open Champion of Champions
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